

## REPORTS OF SELECT COMMITTEES.

Mr. Williams, from Select Committee, reported favorably

SENATE BILL No. 266, BY MR. WILLIAMS.

SUBJECT: CODE OF CECIL COUNTY.

*[Which favorable report was adopted, which was read the second time and ordered printed for a third reading.]*

Mr. Brown, from Select Committee, reported favorably, with amendments,

SENATE BILL No. 162, BY MR. BROWN.

SUBJECT: SCHOOLHOUSES—KENT COUNTY.

Amendments proposed by Committee:

“In the title of the printed Bill, after the words ‘An Act to authorize,’ insert the following: ‘and direct.’”

“In Section 1, page 1, line 4, of the printed Bill, after the word ‘exceeding,’ strike out the word ‘twenty and in lieu thereof insert the word ‘fifteen.’”

“In Section 1, page 1, line 13, of the printed Bill, strike out the word ‘July’ and in lieu thereof insert the word ‘August.’”

“In Section 1, page 1, line 14, of the printed Bill, strike out the word ‘January’ and in lieu thereof insert the word ‘February.’”

“In Section 1, page 2, line 18, of the printed Bill, strike out the word ‘January’ and in lieu thereof insert the word ‘August.’”

“In Section 1, page 2, line 18, of the printed Bill, strike out ‘1917’ and in lieu thereof insert ‘1916.’”

“In Section 1, page 2, line 19, of the printed Bill, strike out the word ‘two’ and in lieu thereof insert the word ‘one.’”

“In Section 1, page 2, line 20, of the printed Bill, strike out the following: ‘nineteen hundred and eighteen’ and in lieu thereof insert the following: ‘August 1, 1917.’”

“In Section 4, page 2, line 2, of the printed Bill, strike out the following: ‘nine thousand and five hundred’ and in lieu thereof insert the following: ‘six thousand.’”

“In Section 5, page 2, line 2, of the printed Bill, strike out the following: ‘five thousand and five hundred’ and in lieu thereof insert the following: ‘four thousand.’”

“In Section 7, page 3, line 3, of the printed Bill, strike out the letter ‘i,’ in the name of ‘Smith,’ and in lieu thereof insert the letter ‘y.’”